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Applicants. are .common .carriers of passengers by railroad.l
By Appiication No. 38056, as amgnded, they seek authority to Ilnereasse,
by five per cent, thelr Iintrastate first-class and coach fares, sub-
.ject to certain exceptions and modifications, and the charges for
handling excess baggage. By Application No. 38741 applicants seok
an additional Iincrease in fares of five percentage points, subject
also to certain exceptions and modifications. Thus a total inerease
of 10.25 per cent is sought in those fares as to which the full |
increase 1s proposed under doth applications.

The increases sought generally in Application No. 38056
correspond to those granted the same carriers in Interstate traffic
In Interstate Commerce Commission Bx Parte No. 202, effective Mey 1,
1956, Those sought in Application No. 38741 generally reflect the
5 per cent interstate increase granted the carriers 4n I.C.C. |
Bx Parte No. 207, effective Janwary 1, 1957.

Public hearing of Application No. 38056 was held before
Commissioner Matthew J. Docley and Examiner Carter R. Bishop on

November 1k, 19561 Application No. 38741 was heard before
Commissioner C. Lyn Fox and Zxaminer Bishop on Merch 1, 1957.
Both hearings were held in San Francisco. Dispositior will be made
of both applications in this declision. ‘ |

.The modifications in, a2nd exceptions to, the 5 per cent
increase sough;.in Application No. 38056 are gemerally as follows:

A;,to Southern Pacific fares, no increase is. sought in the

special coach fares between points in the. San Joaquin Valley, which
1

Santa Fe Transportat105»Cohpany; which 4is5.2 party to Application
No. 38741 only, 15 a passenger stage corporation and a highway
cormmon carrier.
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were adjusted pursuant to Decision No. 52995 of May 1, 1956, except
that minimum one-way and round-trip fares of 25 cents and 50 cents,
are proposed; nor in the transbay fares, which were also adjusted by
sald Decision No. 529955 nor in present commutation or multi-ride
fares between San Francisco and‘San Jose - Loé Gatds and intermediate

points. Likewlse, no increases zre sought in the current ocne-way

anc round-trip coach fares applicable between taose points, except
that they would be subject to the minimum chargés of 25 ceats and

50 cents, and would be designated 2s speclal coach fares. 4s such,

they would be subject to 2 5-day limit for onefwﬁy fares and an
i8-dey limit for round trips, in lieu of the preéent 30=day and
60-day limits, and would be furthor subject to a freec baggage 2llow-
ance of 100 pounds in lieu of the present allowance of 150 pounds.
No increase is soughf Iin the present reserved séat charges for coach
occupancy on streamlined trains; however, the present special coach &~
fares between San Francisco Bay points and Sacramento, on the oné
pan&; and Los Angeles, on the other, would be increased from $8.50
to $9.00, one way, and from $15.30 to $16.20, round trip, these fares
to e maximum for intermediate points. Also, present fares made by
combdination of the above-mentioned special coach fares with regulér
coach fares would be increased to reflect the new combinations.

Under Application Né. 38056, no inereases are sought by
The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Companyz in its coach

fares., These were all increased in May, 1956, pursuvant to Decision

No. 52995, supra. Since thet carrier's California intrastate traffic

2 |
Horelnafter sometimes referred o as_"Santa Fe."
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moving under first-class fares 1s.small, the increase in revenues
.. antlcipated by 1t under the application in question 15 slight.

- Modification In the general 5 per cent increase, as pro-

posed by Western Pacific in Application No. 38056, zre: €0 estab-

1lish, between San Franclsco and East Bay points minimum one-way and
round-trip fares of 50 cents and $1.00, the same as recently author-
1zed via Southern Pacific; to eliminate present special coach fares

. between San Franciéco Bay points, Stockton and points intermediate
3

thereto;” and to meet fares of short 1line carriers at competitive
polints. .

The exceptions and modifications to the S per cent incresse
proposed in Appllcation No. 38741 ars gemerally as follows:

Southern Paciflic, as in Application No. 38056, seeks no

inerecse in individual, comutation or multiple ride fares between
San Francisco and San Jose - Los Gatos and 1ntermediatekpoints nor

- in .reserved se2t charges for coach occupancy 6n streaxmlined trairs.
in increase of 50 cents for one-way movement (with corresponding
increases in round trips), in addition to those sought in Application
No. 38056, is proposed in the special coach fares between San

. Franeisco Bay points - Sacramento and Los hngeles. Taus, un&er the

. conbdbined 2pplications, the present one-way fare would be increased

%
.. from $8.50 to $9.50 and round trips from $15.30 to $17.10. Parlor

T
Speclsl coach fares between the points in question, the record
. .. shows, have previously been eliminated by Santa Fe and Southern

L

On Southern Pacific streamlined trains the passenger would pay, in
addition to these fares, a reserved seat charge of $1.00, one way,
or $2.00, round ¥riv. L5 hereinbefore stated, no increase is pro-
posed in these charges under either of the applications herein,

i
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car seat fares would de Increased under Application No..éB?%ixby;'

certain specific amounts. For example, the seat fare from San
Francisco to Los Angeles would be advanced from $2.20 to Séfgb;
While the Santa Fe, in Applicatibn No. 38056, pfopqéeé no
increases in'its present speclal coach fares of $3§50,one wéf; and
$17.30, round trip, applicabdle between Sen Francisco Bay points and
Los Angeles in connection withk Santa Fe Transportation Compény via

Bakersfield, 1t seg%;L{in 4dpplication No. 38741, %o inerease these

5

fares to £9.00 2nd 3:6#307 respectively. Under each application the
fares in question would be lower than those proposed by Southern

Pacific between the same points. According to the record, Southern
Pécific believes that the disadvantage of nigher fares via it§'routes
would be offset by the fact that 1ts passengers enjoy a contiﬁubus
rall movement, without change of cars, between the points in question;
whéreas, under the joint fares via Santa Fe Railﬁay, Santa Fe:
Transportation Company pascengers must cpange at Bokersfield from
vrain to bus, southbound, and from dus to train, noithbound.s

| Applicants seek, in ipplication No. 38056,:the‘¢stablish-
ment of sta2le~wide minlmum fares, for both coach énd fifst;élass
tickets, of 25 cents, one.way, 3and 50 cents, round trip. No further
adjustment in this respect 1s sought in Appl;cation No. 387#1.

5

Via the San Joaquin Valley route of Southern Pacific, San Francisco.
passengers must use the ferry boats between that c¢ity and Oakland
Pler; also& radil passengers traveling from or to San Francisco via
the éanta e are transported between that ¢ity and Oakland by motor
coach. The record shows that at varlous times iIn the past the

Santa Fe¢ rail-bus fares in question have heen lower than the
corresponding fares of Southern Pacific. Just prior to May 21,
1956, the one~way fare of thae former was $6.50, while that of the
latter carrier was £3.50, as at present. ‘

-5
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| Under applicants' present tariffs,'bounditrip“first4clﬁss
farés are constructed on *he basis of 166-2/3 per cent of the one-way
first-class fares. In Application No. 38741 1t is proposed to revise
this Basis to the same as now applies in comnection with coach fares;
namely, 180 per cent of the one-way fare. The effect of this pro-
posal would be to increase the round-trip first-class fares by sub-
stantlally more than the additional increase of 5 percentage points
proposed under that applicatioh for one-way first~class fares. Thus
the ﬁresent first-class round-trip fare between San Francisco and
Los Angeles via Southern Pacific of £30.40 would be increased to

$31.90 under Application No. 38056, and further increased to $36.20
under 4pplication No. 38741.

As indicated above, in 4pplication No. 38056, no increases

are proposed in the Santa Fe and Southern Pacific coach fares whieh
were advanced uwnder Decision No. 52995, of May 1, 1956. These com-.
prise all Santa Fe Coach fares in California and Southern Pacific
competitive coach fares in the.San Joaguin Valley. The record dis-
closes that those carriers desired to observe the effects of the
1956 4ncreases before seeking any furthef adjustments in the fares
in question. 4ll of these fares are included, however, in Applica-~
tion No. 3874%L, and the effect of that applfcation'would'be to-
increase £3id fares generally by 5 per cent.

Under both applications it 1is proposed that the basis for
determining children's fares shall continue as at present. Thus in
effect, applicants seck to increase chilldren's fares where the adult

fares between the same points are proposed to be raised.
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In Table I below, the proposed basic codeh and first-closs
fares, in cents per nlle, are compared with the correspording present
6 o _
feras.

TABLE I

Commarison of Faras in Cegfs Par Mggg““

Type of Present oposed Fares
Fare , rare A, 38056 A, 3871

oM BR/T oM BT
Basie Coaeh <25 2.63 2,36 2.76 2.48
Except ATESF and San . . _ o
Joaquin Valloy on S.P.) ' AR

(ATESF aand San Joaquin
Valley on S.P.) '

First Class 3.5 2.92 3.68 3,06 .3;36‘ 3.#7

O/W - One Way R/T - Rownd Trip

The record includes estimates byuapplicénts’ witnesses of
the 2dditional revenues to be received by their respective companies
in the event that each of the applications is granted in full. These

estlmates are sumparized in Table IZ, as follows:

TABL® II

Bstinated Additiomal Revenues to be
Received Under Provosed Fares .

Under Under
38056 874
Northwestern Pacific $ 2,500
Santa Fe Rallway o1k
. . Santa.Fe Transportation Co. ———
Southern Pacific 250,000

Union Pacific L 1,23#
Western Pacific o 3,40k

Grond Total $257,792 b 570,486

A.

6

In Appendix "A" hereof, are shown present and proposed f4irst-class
and eozch fares Yetween representative points.

e
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The estimates under Application No. 38056 are” predicated on .

1955 revenues, while those underlApﬁlication No. 38741 are based on
rovenves received in 1956. No estimates were offered on-behalf of
Great Northern Rallway CQmpany, San Diego and Arizona Eastern .Railway -
Company and Tidewater Southern Railway Company. The record discloses ..
that these carriers‘do.not provide regular passenger service, dut thot
they maintain passenger tariffs on {ile with this Commission in order
to take care of speclal or eﬁergenéy movements... It is their,@esire.”
o maintain fares on the same basic level as those of othef‘lineé,”ﬁ
parties to the appllications and as now 2pply on interstate traff;c,;.;
The sought lncreases in passengér'féres anéd excess bhaggage .
choarges, 1t 1s stated in the applicatioﬁs, are necessary because the
out=of~-pocket cost of providing pessenger tralin servicevin California
i1s, assertedly, 1n substantial excess of grdss revenues accfuing ,
therefrom. A4dditionally, applicants 2re desirous of placing.théir,‘
California intracstate fares generally on the same pér mile basis as
applies‘on interstate traffic'moving to or from Californila.
Engineering_and accéuntihg witnesses Introduced, at the
hearings, studiles whiéh they had made of the estimated ocut-of-pocket
costs incurred by Southern Pacific, Northwestern Paciffc and Sante Fe.
in connection with the passenger services in questioh. .The Southern
Pacific magde individual studies of each of its regularly scheduled
passenger trains opera*ing entirely within California except those
in the San Franclsco = San Jose - Los Gatos commutation service. It
also made out~of-pocket cogt studies of each of its regularly sched=-
uled passenger trains operating into and out of Calirorniq. At the
hearing in Application No. 38741 the cost studies introduced were

the same &5 those offered a3t the hea}ing of the earlier application,

S
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except that the totals for the two classes of services (intrastate
and interstate trains, respectively) had been adjusted to reflect
Januwary L1, 1957, cozt levels.

The Norvhwestern Pacific study reflects estimated expense
data, also revised to Januar& 1, 1957, for that carrier's single"
pessonger troin which oporates three times 4 week in oach direction
between San Rafael and Bureka. The Santa Fe study related to its
trains operating exclusively Iin California, 1%ts San Diegéns and
Golden Gates operating between San Dlego and Los Angeles, and between
Bakersfield and Ozkland, respectively.. These trains, the record
shows, produce 85 per cent of %the Santa Fe’s California intrastate
passenger revenue.

The witnezzes also prosontod estimatos of rovenuos for the

services for which out-of-pocket ¢ost studles had beon made. Both

The revenue and expense estimates for Southern Pacifie and North-
western Pacific were broken down to show separately the data for
transportation of (a) passengers,7 (b) baggage, an& (¢) other passen~
gor train traffic. The Santa Fe revenwe estimates weore similorly
broken downj; thelr expense data, however, were not so segregated, -
The above-mentioned estimates of revenues to be received
under present fares, of out-of-pocket expenses and of the anticipated
deficits, compared with the additional revenues anticipated wunder the
proposed fares, all on an annudl basis, are set forth iz Tables IIT
and IV, below. Table III shows the estimated operating results for.
2ll passenger train services, while Table IV relates only to the
transportation of passengers and baggage, the services for which

increases are sought herein.

7
The revenue estimates for transportetion of passengers include

provision for the value of passes honored on the trains involved
in the studies.

-5 .




A. 38056, A. 38741 ~ AH ¢

TABLE III

Estimated Revenues and Qut-of-Pocket Expensés

in Connection with All Passenger Train Serviges
, (On an Annusl Basis

A, Trains Operating Wholly Within California

Southern Pacific ‘ -
(Exclusive of San Francisco Peninsule Commute Trains)

Revenues (at present fares). mer e 283,307,317
Qui-of~Pocket =xXperses C S T
(Adjusted to January 1, 1957, cost levels) 20,400,000
Difference | ST T (7092, 883)
- Additional Revenues Antlcipated
Under Proposed Fares . .- ... . ... . % 600,000 *

L K
A

Santa To

Revenues ' . | $§3,h25,h80
Qut-of=Pocket Fxpenses , '

(1956 cost levels) ' %, 538, 749
Difference C 8(1513.269)

Additional Revenues Anticlpated
Under Proposed Fares (6 118,46l *

¢ 96898 =

Nerthwastern Pacific . e

- Revenues (at present fares) 8 139,347
OQut~of-Pocket ZXpenses , \
{Addusted to Jamuary 1, 1957, cost levels) o 260,000

Difference 8 (320,852

Adéitional Revenues Anticipated .
Under Proposed Fares $ 4,230

B. Trains Operating Into and Out of Californiz
Southern Pagific ‘ | .Q,,E;

Revenues (includes interstate as well as :

intrastate, Californiz and other) 337,211,891
Out-of-Pocket Bxpenses (includes expenses over

entire routes of operation of trains involved) 45,760,000

Difference , o $(BL B, 109)

“Additional Revenues Anticipated .
Under Proposed rares $ 600,000 *

* Pigure represents estimate of all additional revenues
from increases sought in Applications Nos. 38056 and
38741, 4including California Intrastate revenue fron
interstate trains. :

-~

wx T{oure represents estimate of additional revenues Irom
increases sought in Application No. 38741 only, in con=
nection with trains operating entirely within California.

C___ )~ Tndicates red figures.
=10~
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TABLE IV~

Estimated Revenues and Out-of-Pocket Txpenses -
Relating Solely to the Twansvortation of

PassengerS'agg'Bagga§g‘
Cn an 4dnnual Basis
4. Trains Operating Wholly Within California -

.- Southern Pacifiec -
EExclusive of San Francisco Peninsula 'Commute Trains)

Pevenues (at present fares) $ 9,379,210"
Qut-of-Pocket ExXpenses - '

(Adjusted to Janvary 1, 1957, cost levels) 15.725.000

Difference | S(§:§E§:§§§§;

Additional Revenues Anticipated ‘
Under Proposed Fares , $ 600,000 *

* Northwestern Pacific

Revenues (at present fares) $ 115,080
Out-of-Pocket Expenses '
(Adjusted to Jamuary 1, 1957, cost levels) - 185.900 .

Difference | 8 Y
Additional Revenues Anticipated ‘
Under Proposed Fares & 4,230 -

B. Trains Operating Into and Out of California -
Southern Pagific

Reverues (includes interstate as well '

as intrastate, California and other) $23,053,047"
Out-of~Pocket Txpenses (Lncludes expenses

over entire routes of operation of trains

involved) . 33,769.000

Difference S(;O,ZQ§,253)
Additional Revenues Antieipated

Under Proposed Fares 5 . 600,000 *

* Pigure represents estimate of all additional
revenues from inereases sought herelin, includ-~
ing Californiz intrastate mevenue from inter~
stote trains.

( ) - Indilcates red figures.
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It does not appear necessary for the pgrpose'ofdthispro;
ceeding to descride In detail the methods employed by the rail-wiﬁ-
nessges in developing‘the foregoing estimates of'out-of-pocket expenses.
The procedures utilized were substantizlly the same as thosq,thaf.have
been applied in previous passenger fare proceedings before this
Commission. Generally, actual expenses lncurred in comnection-with
the operation of the particular tra2in were utilized where fhey,could
be obtained; other out-of-pocket expenses were calculafed from the
application of previously developed average "unit™ costs. Certain
itens of expense, the witresses stated, were not included in the
developzent of the out-of-pocket costs. Among other items excluded
were: c¢osts of operating extr2 passenger tra1h35 o£~deadheading
power and equipment, of moving cars to and from shops, and expenses
in connection with facilities jointly operated with other roads.

The revenue figures used In Tables IIT and IV, the record
shows, were developed by varlous methods. The‘Southern‘Pacif;c
revenues reflect that carrier's estimate of revenues received from
everation of the trains studied for the l2-menth period ending
December 31, 1956. The Northwestern Pacific figures represent the
passengef revenues recelved during the last si# months of 1956,
annualized., The Santa Feo revenue figures reflect revenues received
from the trains involved during six selected months in 1956, annual~
1zed. Nelther the Santa Fe nor Southern Pacific revenue estimates
gave effect, for a full l2-month period, to the coach fare increases
authorized by Decisiorn No. 52995, supra.

I+ will be seen from Tables III and IV that,. according to

the estimates of the carrier witnesses, the transportation of passen-
gers and baggage on trains operating wholly within California results
=12-
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P .

in annual out-of-pocket losses-of $6,34%5,790, forvSouthern‘Pacific;e
‘and $70,820 for Northwestern Pacific, and'thatJthe corresponding loss
for the Santa Fe, taking into account all passenger train services
rendered by 1ts Californla Intrastate passenger trains, is $1,113,269.
It will be further seem that, if the applications herein should both |
be grented, the resulting additlonel reveﬂueé;IaS'estimated by the
wltnesses, would offset only relatively small portions of these
deflicits. These revenue estimates, 1% should be also noted, include
the additional revenue to Ye derived from California intrastate passen~
gers riding on interstate trains. Moreover,. the foregoing operating
results as developed by the rall witnesses and shown in Tabdles IIT

and IV are not predicated on full costs, but only out-of-pocket
9 A .

costs,

Financial showings offered om behalf of applicants Western =
Pacific and Unfon Pacific, in addition to that shown 4n Table II, con-"
sisted of statements setting forth, for fhe years 1948 %to 1955, inclu-
sive, results from cystem operations of passenger and allled services.
These included operating revenues, exjenses, and net rallway operating
income. The erzonses were divided between those related solely to
passenger and a2llied services and the expemses which were apportioned

to those services. Statements were also offered showing system .

8 ’ ) i E. N or )
Exeluding operating results of the San Francisco-San Jose-Los Gatos
comute service, which 1is not involved in theyg:oceedings.

Qut-of-pocket costs, as de ined by one of the carrier witneseea
a*e those expenses which would be saved 1f a service now nerformed
re discontinued, or conversely, the a2dded expense if a service

not now performed were undertaken.

-13-
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_results of operations for both‘freight and passenger services of these
_earriers, for the years 1948 through 1956, including rates of return
_predicated on (L) book costs, and (2) the Interstate Commerce

Commission valuation formula.lo

In Table V below are shown comparisons, for the“years 1953,
195% ard 1955, of total s?s;em passenger and related reventes of :
Unlon Pacific and Western Pacific with those system-operaéing expenses
which were related'éolely tolﬁassenger and allied services (excluding

expenses whichgwere‘apportioﬁed to those services).

TABLE V
Systen System‘Expenses
Passenger Related Solely
Operating to Passenger
Union Pacific Revenues Servicos
195 566,617, 4k §72,60%, 651
1959 58,728,795 66,132,898
Westorn Pac ¢ ) S
1953 $ 3,773,302 $ 4,329,934
9% 2,938,758 329814857
1955 2,937,430 e B, 145,030

These revenue:and expense figures, the record indicates, were taken

from annual reports filed by the carriers with the Interstate Commerce

Commission. The data purport to show that the system passenger Teve-

nues of the two roads have failed, dy substantial margins, to cover

even those operating“expenses which are related solely to the passen-

ger train service, before itzking Iinto consideration the passenger

apportionment of expenses fncurred jointly with the freight\éervice.i

1

O . : , " '
Similar financisl statements relating to operatlons of Southern

Pacific, Northwestern Pacific and Santa Fe were also introduced.

~14—
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Exhibits of record disclose the same circumstances with Tespect 1o
'§QSSénge; train revenues and expenses of Santa Fe 2nd Southern
Pacific.

Santa Fe Transportatiorn Company passenger stage service is

limi#éd to operations between Bakersfield and Los Angeles - Pasadena

and intormediate points, also between Eanford, Porterville and inter-
mediéie nolnts. Both of these operations are coordimeted with Santa
Fe rail operations. ‘Evidgncenof results of operation of the Trans-
portation Company consisted 6: 2 balance sheet as of Decenmbver 31,
1956, and two income statements. for the year 1956, one‘covering con-
bined freight and passenger'operations, and the other passenger serv-
ice only. The latter income statement shows grosé operating revenues
of $315,393, operating expenses of $274,58% and met operating revemue,
before provision for income taxes, of $40,265.

In the opinion of applicants? trarfic witnesses, the fare
increases sought in the applications herein, 1f granted, will not
result in any appreciadle diversion of traffic from applicants? lines.
This conclusion 4is based on‘experience with'prior inereases of ‘con-
parable percentages, both intrastate and interstate.~> A witness for
Santa Fe introduced a series of exhibits comparing'the basic coa¢£
fares proposed'herein by that carrier with correspohding fares cur~

rently appilcable in other sections of the couwntry. These exhldits

1L -
According to the exbibits, Santa Fe, prior to 1954, and Southern ..
Pacific and Unlon Pacific, prior to 1993, received passenger reve- - .,
nues which were substantially In excess of expenses related solely
to the passenger service, btut which foll short of full costs as
developed under I.C.C. ac¢counting procedure. '

12
L witness for Southern Pacific admitted that there has been a ¢on-
tinuing over~all downward trend in that carrier's passenger traffic.

-15-
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:pﬁfborted to show that the latter fares are eitﬁer the same as, or
‘higher than, the sought cares. No ovidence was adduced, however,
lptending to establish & similarity of tfanspértation circumstances
and conditions ds between the respectiﬁe areas. Testimony in support
of the various exception, to the general increage dughz and or‘the
proposed changes in other tarif; provisions was given by the traffic

witnesses, It Qoes not appear necessary to review that testimony
in this opinion.

LN

Notices of the hearirgs in these prBCééaihgs'wera posted in

applicénts‘ depots and In the passenger trains cerving the points
involved. Additionally,_thé}Commission's secretary sent notlces of
hearing to persons and organizations belleved to be interested. No
_one appeared in oppositiorn to the granting of the applications.
Conclusions _
~ The evidencé,is convincing that the services fendered by
Santa Fe, Southern Pacific and NortbwesterntPécific in the transpor-
tation of California intrastate pas enger° and their haggage are
belng conducted at substantial out-of-pocket losses. It is clear,
moreover, that the additional revenues which those ecarriers might
reasonably expect under the proposed fare increases would offset only
relativély small portions of sueh losses, and that the proposed: fares
and charges are, for the 2pplicants ir questlon, reasonable and neces-
sary{ | _
As shown in Table I the interest of Union Pacific, Western
Pacific an& Santa Fe Transporﬁation Comp#ny in these proceedings is
only minor. While the evidence a&duced on behalf of these applicants
4s not 2s strong as that offered-foé the carriers considered in the
receding paragraph, 1t appears tnat the proposed increases are neces-
sary also for this second growp of carriers.
=16=
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No evidence was offered relative to passenger operating

results of Great Northern, Tidewater Southern or San Diego and Arizona
Bastern, since, according to the record, no regular passenger train
service Is provided by those roads. EHowever, they propose %o cén-
tinue their passenger tariffs in effect and to adjust thelr fares,
wnlforaly with those of the other applicants, for the occasionaiv
special trains which mey be operated. The request appears reasonable.

The proposals for changes in other provisions of applicants!
tariffs, including those relating to time limits of tickets and to
baggage allowances, likewise appear to bYe reasonabdle and will be
autgorized.

Upon ecareful consideration of all the faéts and circqm-~
stances of record, we are of the opinion and heredy find that the
increases in applicants® Intrastate fares and excess baggage charges
and the changes in tariff rules prOposed in these proceedings are
Justified. The applications will be granted.

OCRDER

Based upon the evidence of record and upon the conc¢lusions
‘and findings set forth in the preceding 6pinion,

CIT IS ORDERED that Great Northera Rallway Company, North-
western Pacific Rallroad Company, San Diego and Arizcna Bastern
Railway Company, Southern Pacifiec Company, The Atchison, Topeka and
Santa Fe Rallway Company, The Western Pacific Railroad Compapy,
Tldewater Southern Railway Company, and Union Pacific Railroad
Company be and they are hereby authorized To estadblish, on not less
than five days' notice to the Commission and to the public, the in-

creased passenger fares, excess baggage charges and changes in tariff

-17=
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rules as proposed in Application No. 38056, as amended, and in
Application No. 387&;: | .

IT IS E?HTHER ORDERED that Santa Fe Iransportation Company
be and 1t &is héreﬁy authorized to estadlish, on‘not less than five
days' notice to'tbe Commission and to the pudlic, the ineroased
passenger féres; excess haggage charges and changes in tariff.rules
proposed in‘Application No. 38741,

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED that applicents be and they are hereby
authorized to pﬁb;ish the increased fares and charges herein author-
1zed in the same form as that authorized by the Interstate Commerce
Commission. To the extent that departure from the terms and rules of
Tariff Cireular No. 2 of the Commission ic required %0 accomplish such
publiéatibn, authority for such depafture is hereby granted. _

IT IS FURTEER ORDERED that the authority herein granted
shall expire unless exercised within sixty days after the effective
-date of this order. _ |

This order shall become effective twenty days after the

date hereof.

' ”
~ Dated at Los Angalas y California, thisgzzgﬂf?
day of /%;424}:’{

N ..

7

Commi sioner*-'
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APPEN]SD{ ‘nAn cl

Comparison of Present and Proposed
Fares Botwean Revnresentative Points

P sed_Fares IR
‘ Prosent A. 3855%- A. 3874
Fare Daeserintion Fare Fare I asa _Farg -

San Franciseco=lLos Angeles -

One Way Special Coach
via A.TOS-FQ s 80 50 -
Via S.P. 850" »50

Round Trip Special Coach
via AcT .S.F. 15.30 - -
Via S.P. 15.30*%  16.20% -0

One Way First Class
Via S.P. 18,23 19.1% 91

Round Trip First Class
Via S.P. 20.%0 31.90 1.50 36.20

San Francisco-Redding (SP)
One Way Basic Coach 6.48 6.80 .32 7.1%
Round Trip Bacic Coach 11.70 12.25 .35 12.90
One Way Firct Class 9.05 9.50 .9 9498
Round Trip First Class - 15.10 15.85 .75 18.00

_ San Franeisco-Fresno (SP and ATSSF)
One Way Special Coach 4,37 - - 5.1
Round Trip Special Coach 8.80 - 9.20

One Way First Class 7.5 7.89 .28 8.28
Round Trip First Class 12.55 13.15 «50

Ono Way Basic Coach 12
Round Trip Basle Coach »20
Ome Way Firct Class o7
Round Trip First Class «30

' One Way Basic Coach .9 £.30 .37
Round %rip Basic Coach 1Z.38 15.80 .;O
Los Anreles~San Diago (ATESTE)

One Way Basic Coach 3.16 - -
Round Trip Basic Coach 5.70 - ——

* Subjeet to additional reserved seat charge
of $1.00 per 4rip in each direction on
stroomlined trains.




